
 

San Elizario 2022-2023 
Budget Ordinance Amendment  
Page 1 of 2 
 

Budget Ordinance Amendment  

 City of San Elizario, Texas Municipal Budget FY 2022-2023  

Budget Amendment No. 3  

Ordinance No. 2303.04 

 

 

 WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of San Elizario passed and approved Ordinance  

No. 2203.01 adopting Municipal Budget FY 2022 – 2023 on September 14,  2022;       

 WHEREAS,  after the adoption of the budget the City Council learned that additional 

funds are necessary to cover an increase in Advertising Non-Statuary;  

 WHEREAS, to fully fund those unanticipated expenses it is necessary to amend the FY 

2022-2023 Budget; 

 NOW THEREFORE, BE IT APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF SAN ELIZARIO AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That the City of San Elizario Municipal Budget for FY 2022-2023 be amended as indicated 

on Attachment “A” which is fully incorporated into this ordinance by reference. 

2. Except as expressly authorized herein, and Budget Amendment No. 2 that was approved 

by the City Council on February 21, 2023, the City of San Elizario Municipal Budget FY 

2022-2023 remains as adopted by the City Council on September 14, 2022. 

 Approved the 21st day of March 2023 by a vote of 5 ayes, 0 nays and 0 abstentions. 

       City of San Elizario 

 

       By:_________________________ 

                                                                                           Isela Reyes, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

By:_____________________________ 

       Rene Rosales, City Clerk  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

San Elizario 2022-2023 
Budget Ordinance Amendment  
Page 2 of 2 
 

ATTACHMENT A 

 

Budget Ordinance Amendment  

 City of San Elizario, Texas Municipal Budget FY 2022-2023  

Budget Amendment No. 3 

 

 

 

Current Budget Increased  Revised Budgeted 

                       Amount 

Advertising-Non Statuary                      $14,600            $10,000.00                $24,600 

 

                                                  

  

     Current Budget Decrease Revised Budgeted 

         Amount 

K-9            $5,000              $5,000                   $0.00 

 

 

     Current Budget Decrease Revised Budgeted 

         Amount 

Public Works Salaries and Wages        $318,632.1               $5,000               $313,632.10 

 


